Dods Group plc

("Dods" or "the Group" or "the Company")

Release of Annual Report and Notice of AGM

Dods announces that it has today published its Annual Report & Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2020. The Annual Report and Accounts, together with the Notice of Annual General Meeting are available to view on the Company's website at www.dodsgroup.com and have today been posted to shareholders.

As mentioned in the Final Results RNS published 3 September 2020, the Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held at 11.00 a.m. on 29 September 2020 at the office of Dods Group plc in London. In light of the UK Government's Stay Alert measures to contain COVID-19, this year's AGM will be a closed meeting and shareholders will not be able to attend. Shareholders are asked to cast their votes by proxy and provide voting instructions in advance of the AGM.

For further information, please contact:

Dods Group plc Tel: 020 7593 5500

Mark Smith - Interim Non-Executive Chairman

Canaccord Genuity Limited Tel: 020 7523 8150

Bobbie Hilliam Georgina McCooke

Note: This announcement and other press releases are available to view at the Company's website: www.dodsgroup.com

About Dods Group

Dods is a leading technology company specialising in business intelligence, media and technology resourcing. With extensive capability in machine learning and AI, we manage and transform large volumes of data and information across multiple industries, for some of the UK's leading business intelligence providers. In the political and regulatory domains, we have built a reputation for high quality, unbiased content across all of our products and services in Westminster, Edinburgh, Paris and Brussels.